RESOLUTION NO. 4315

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE 2000-2001 LINN-BENTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR ALBANY TRANSIT SYSTEM AND THE LINN-BENTON LOOP TRANSIT SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, Linn-Benton Community College has submitted the 2000-2001 intergovernmental agreement for the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is the service provider for Albany Transit System and the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Albany accepts the Linn-Benton Community College intergovernmental agreement in the amount of \$15,000 for operating expenses for Albany Transit System (\$3,800) and the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System (\$11,200) for fiscal year 2000-2001; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Albany Transit System and the Linn-Benton Loop Transit System will provide rides to Linn-Benton Community College students, staff, and faculty at no additional cost to the individuals upon display of their Linn-Benton Community College identification card with valid term sticker, if required; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the following account numbers shall be applied to the agreement:

	Debit	Credit
Resources		
[36-290-46085] Bus Fares (Loop)	\$11,200	
[36-288-46085] Bus Fares (ATS)	\$ 3,800	
Requirements		
		#11 000

[36-290-46086] LBCC Fare Match Program (Loc)p)
[36-288-46086] LBCC Fare Match Program (AT	S)

\$11,200 \$3,800

DATED THIS 26TH DAY OF JULY 2000.

Justera

ATTEST:

City Clerk AssistANT City Manager

City Clerk

\\GENESYS\Engineering\Engineer\Trans\Transit\LBCC00~01.res.doc